
From: Barbara Weitz
To: Tina Cluver; Robert Phares; Elizabeth O"Connor; Jack Stark; James Pillen; Paul Kenney; Robert Schafer; Timothy

Clare
Subject: Re: CRU at Nebraska Universities
Date: Monday, July 12, 2021 1:26:16 PM

Hi Tina:

Thank you for contacting us.  There is a good deal of misinformation floating about right now.
 We will be addressing this in our committee and board meetings in the next three weeks. 

Please know we are taking this very seriously.

Regent Barbara Weitz
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From: Tina Cluver 
Sent: Saturday, July 10, 2021 6:11:21 PM
To: Robert Phares <bphares@nebraska.edu>; Barbara Weitz <bweitz@nebraska.edu>; Elizabeth
O'Connor <eoconnor@nebraska.edu>; Jack Stark <jackstark@nebraska.edu>; James Pillen
<jpillen@nebraska.edu>; Paul Kenney <pkenney@nebraska.edu>; Robert Schafer
<rschafer@nebraska.edu>;
Timothy Clare <tclare@nebraska.edu>
Subject: CRU at Nebraska Universities

Non-NU Email

To All it Does Concern:

What is this nonsense about a resolution opposing critical race theory from being taught in
Nebraska universities? Are you saying this legal theory isn’t already part of the curriculum?
How do you expect to send students, qualified in every
way, out into the world without this
important information? I am concerning that you are shortchanging your students, while also
hamstringing your faculty and staff. 

Very disappointed in the direction you’ve chosen to take and I will consider this in the future
at all mentions of higher education in, and from, the state of Nebraska. 

Shame on you.

Sincerely,
Tina Cluver
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